GILLS MEAT PRODUCTS LIMITED

DORMANT ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2001
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GILLS MEAT PRODUCTS LIMITED

BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2001

Company no.00943155

Current assets

Debtors
Creditors: amounts falling due within
one year

Total assets less current liabilities

Capital and reserves
Autharised share capitat :

25000 ordinary shares of £1 each
Issued share capital :

2 ordinary shares of £1 each
Profit and loss account

Shareholders' funds - equity interests

Notes :

(48,387)

2001
£ £ £

50,000 50,000
(48,387)

1,613

1,611

1,613

2000

1. The cost of the annual return fee was borne by the directors without any right of reimbursement.

1,613

1,611

. 1,613

2. In the opinion of the directors the company was throughout the financial year dormant within the meaning of

5250 of the Companies Act 1985.

3. The financial statem

Gil /

Director

ere approved by the Board on 20 December 2001




