### **GILLS MEAT PRODUCTS LIMITED**

### DORMANT ACCOUNTS

### FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2001

943155

AQ2
COMPANIES HOUSE

0582 16/01/02

# **GILLS MEAT PRODUCTS LIMITED**

## BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2001

Company no.00943155

	2001		2000	
	£	£	£	£
Current assets				
Debtors	50,000		50,000	
Creditors: amounts falling due within				
one year	(48,387)		(48,387)	
Total assets less current liabilities		1,613		1,613
	=			
Capital and reserves				
Authorised share capital:				
25000 ordinary shares of £1 each				
Issued share capital:				
2 ordinary shares of £1 each		2		2
Profit and loss account		1,611		1,611
Shareholders' funds - equity interests	-	1,613		1,613
	•			

#### Notes:

- 1. The cost of the annual return fee was borne by the directors without any right of reimbursement.
- 2. In the opinion of the directors the company was throughout the financial year dormant within the meaning of S250 of the Companies Act 1985.

3. The financial statements were approved by the Board on 20 December 2001

Director